FORM PTO-1595

12/0/00

To the Honorable Commission

12-28-2000



101563778

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

tached original documents or copy thereof.

	The state of the s			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Rossano COMPAGNUCCI	Name: COMPAGNUCCI - S.P.A.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes No 9/13543	Internal Address:			
Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment  ☐ Merger	Street Address: <u>Via Scarpara Alta, 57</u>			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City Conta Maria Nuava (ANI) Counta w ITALY			
☐ Other	City: <u>Santa Maria Nuova (AN)</u> : Country:: <u>ITALY</u>			
Execution date: December 6, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes       No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): To be assigned	Attorney Docket No. 20396-PA			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	ution date of the application date is: <u>December 6, 2000</u> .			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Leonard Bloom	•			
Internal Address: Leonard Bloom & Associates, LLC				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
	⊠ Enclosed			
Street Address: 401 Washington Avenue	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Deposit account number:			
Suite 905	02-2839			
City: Towson State: MD ZIP: 21204	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat the original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
Leonard Bloom Fernand	72-6-00 Date			
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments	s, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231



PATENT REEL: 011362 FRAME: 0916

## ASSIGNHENT

WHEREAS, We/I

Rossano Compagnucci

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor ) have made a new invention entitled

YARN-WINDING REEL COMPOSED OF AN ANNULAR SERIES OF BENT ROD IRON MODUlar ELEMENTS

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America being filed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS. COMPAGNUCCI - S.P.A.

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and said application and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefore

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by Assignee to each of the Assignor of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of wich is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention and to all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, division or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, together with the right to initiate legal proceedings to abate the infringment thereof and to collect all damages and awards obtained therein.

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale

Assignors further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said letters Patent as may be known and accessible to Assignors and will testify to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, intruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose hereof, but at the expense of the Assignee.

Executed at Jesi		_this	0 6 DIC, 2000	_day of
	19 2000		al	
Witnessed			When	
ing. Claudio Baldi			ompagnucci Rossano)	

PATENT REEL: 011362 FRAME: 0917

**RECORDED: 12/06/2000**